1
CONTROL Room
Room product for Swegon’s WISE system for demand-controlled ventilation
Version a (CONTROL Ra)
CO
N
TRO
L Room

Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications. 20190611  www.swegon.com
WISE
Ordering key
Product
CONTROL Room CONTROL R a -aaa -b -cc
Version:
Size: 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500
Specify W x H for rectangular diffuser accor-
ding to the measurement figure
Design type:
N = uninsolated
I = insolated ( not rectangular)
Configuring, code key in table below.
Configuration Codes
A3 = Normal room regulation - heating and cooling in two steps
The following is specified as factory settings of the Room
damper:
• The vacancy min., max. airflows, slave flow deviation
• The occupancy, air quality regulation, window contact,
heating regulation or two-stage cooling functions
• Super WISE or BMS network system
• Product marking
Accessory
SLAVE Room Flow controlling unit to be totally con-
trolled by CONTROL Room
FSR Fasten with a clamp, in order to facilitate
installment and dismantling
LINK Modbus RJ12-cable for connecting up SLAVE
Room or the hand-held micro terminal.
DETECT Occupancy Presence detector
DETECT Quality Air quality sensor
DETECT M
VALVE
Moisture sensor
Radiator valve
ACTUATOR Valve actuator, 24 V, on/off
POWER Adapt Transformer, 230-24 V AC
Specification text
Swegon’s variable flow damper of CONTROL Room type,
included in the WISE System with the following functions:
• Room regulation against temperature, CO2 and pre-
sence detector
• Pressure-independent electronic air flow regulation
• Non-fouling design
• Modbus RTU-communication (TIA/EIA-485)
• Can control on/off-switching of the lighting or fan
• Can control the heating radiator and cooling coil in
sequence
• Function for hot-air heating (change-over)
• Slave control of the SLAVE R
• Enclosure Class IP 30
Accessories:
Clamp FSRb xx items
Presence detector DETECT O xx items
CO2 sensor DETECT Q xx items
Cable for wired TUNE C LINK Modbus xx items
Transformer POWER Adapt xx items
Valve actuator, on/off ACTUATOR xx items
Radiator valve VALVE xx items
Condensation guard DETECT M xx items
Specify the following: Identification marking, as well as
air flows and required functions.
13
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications. 20190611  www.swegon.com
WISE
CO
N
TRO
L Room
Accessories
SLAVE Room slave unit
The slave unit is a flow controlling unit, which is totally
controlled by CONTROL Room. The slave unit is normally

Degree of protection, installed in a room IP 20
Max. detection area 15 x 15 m
Ordering key
Presence detector DETECT O a -aaa
Version:
Type:
Wall mounted: V110
Ceiling mounted: T360
16
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications. 20190611  www.swegon.com
WISE
ACTUATOR
Thermo-actuator, on/off in NC version with pin-connec-
tion cable ends. NC = Normally closed.
Power supply: 24 V AC/DC, ±10%, 0-60 Hz
Temperature:
Operating temperature, room air: 0-60 °C
Operating temperature, energy carrier: 10-100 °C
Cable: Fixed two-wire cable, L= 1.0 m, Ø 0.75 mm2
Power consumption, start: 6 VA for a maximum of 2 min.
Power consumption, operation: 1.8 VA
Degree of protection: IP 54
Connection: As standard, the VA-80 adapter is included,
fits an M30 × 1.5 mm threaded socket.
For alternative adapters contact Swegon.
”First open” function
The actuator is set to the ”first open” function on delivery.
This means that the actuator is open when it is installed
making it easier to pressure test and vent the water system.
The function will be automatically disabled after the actua-
tor has been energized for approx. 6 minutes. A clicking noise
will be heard after which the actuator will change over to the
NC mode and the normal regulation function will begin.
Ordering key
Valve actuator ACTUATOR a
Version:
VALVE
Radiator valve of angled or straight design. Dull nickel-
plated bronze.
Max. permissible operating pressure: 1000 kPa
Max. permissible pressure drop: Across open valve: 20 kPa
Across closed valve: 150 kPa
Min. permissible inlet flow tempe-
rature:
of 110 °C
Ordering key
Radiator valve VALVE a -a -bb
Version:
Straight version = S
Angled version = A
DN: 110, 115 or 120
Figure 19. ACTUATOR damper blade position indicator.
The actuator’s cylinder shaped position indicator clearly shows,
from all angles, which operating setting is current. When the
indicator is at its lowest position and at the same height as the
enclosure, the actuator is in closed position. When the indicator
is in the raised position above the enclosure, the actuator is in
the open position.
Figure 20. VALVE-S valve and VALVE-A respectively with ACTUA-
TOR valve actuator mounted.
E = M30 x 1.5 mm threaded mount
DN
Threads
(inch)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C kv-value
S 110 3/8” 59 26 81 0,09-0,63
S 115 1/2” 61 33 81 0,10-0,89
S 120 3/4” 63 35 81 0,31-1,41
A 110 3/8” 49 20 81 0,09-0,63
A 115 1/2” 53 23 81 0,10-0,89
A 120 3/4” 63 26 81 0,31-1,14
ø44 ø44